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Twelfth Session, Commencing at 9.30 am 

MISCELLANEOUS 

2445
Coin cabinet, a Renniks Unley S.A. anodised tin coin 
cabinet with 10 draws, 47 x 26.5 x 25cm, 15Kg. As new, 
very fine. 

$100

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

2446
Presentation case, an Arizona Case INC. presentation case 
with gold coloured frame and glass display window, key-lock 
with key, hinges to prop open, 96cmx56cm. Housed in travel 
carton, as new, very fine. 

$200

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

2447
Presentation case, Arizona Case Inc., aluminium framing 
with glass display window, missing key, 96cmx56cm, 10kg. 
Housed in a packing box, as new, very fine. 

$200

Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

2448
Australia Historic Coins, replica set (1970) by Ibis imprints 
plus pack of JIM notes (10 dollars), prefix MN. Fine - very 
fine. (approx 50)

$60

2449
Austria, Franz Joseph, .986 fine gold four ducats, 
1915 restrike, set in 18 carat gold mount (20.77g). 
Extremelyfine. 

$1,400

lot 2450

2450*
Austria, Franz Joseph, four ducats 1915, .986 fine gold 
restrike, set in ornate surround 15 carat gold mount (20.93g). 
Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,400

2451
Austria, Franz Joseph, .986 fine gold four ducats 1915 
restrike, set in 9 carat surround pin-booch mount (20.78g). 
Nearly uncirculated. 

$1,300

2452
Austria, Franz Joseph, .986 fine gold one ducat, 1915 
restrike, set in a partly jewelled gold ring in 15 carat (.585) 
gold (8.41g). Good very fine. 

$500

2453*
Queen Victoria, shield back sovereign, 1875 Sydney, set in 
ornate 9 carat jewelled mount (15.47g). Very fine. 

$1,000

2454
Queen Victoria, old head, sovereign, 1893 Melbourne, set 
in bejewelled ornate frame in 9 carat gilt with 9 carat chain 
(28.18g). Very fine. 

$1,000

2455
Elizabeth II, gold two hundred dollars, 1980, koala, set in 9 
carat surround mount (13.11g). Extremely fine. 

$800
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2456*
Cyprus, Archbishop Makarios, gold sovereign, 1966 with 
floral surround mount (13.56g). Nearly extremely fine. 

$750

2457
Australian Commonwealth Military Forces, gold locket and 
chain, probably 9 carat (9.59g). Very fine. 

$200

2458
Masonic regalia, (10ct gold ?) cheroot cigar cutter plus two 
silver badges, one gilt awarded to WM 1964.65 by Lodge 
Antiquity Lewis No 621. Very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$200

2459*
Fob chain, curb link, 9ct rose gold, total weight 20g. Very 
fine. 

$450

2460
Alluvial gold, old finding of high carat dust, (20.30 g), in 
vintage Parke Davis, Sydney, bottle. Very fine. 

$1,500

2461
Natural gold nugget, (9.14 g); two quartz rocks with natural 
gold inclusions. Very fine. (3)

$400
The nugget includes a note indicating that it was discovered 100 miles north 
of Charters Towers QLD.

2462
Gold ingot, 20g fine gold 999.9 by Credit Suisse, No 066169 
set in 18 carat mount (21.69g). Extremely fine. 

$1,800

      

2463*
Rectangular ingots, silver (.925) Sheffield 1977 by JD 
(31.99); gold (.375)(28.31g) London 1977 by T (?). Very 
fine. (2)

$850

part

2464*
A small collection of enamelled British coins, reverse George 
III crown 1818 (pin brooch mount) another, uncertain date; 
William IV halfcrown 1821 enamelled date in error for 1836 
(pin brooch mount); Queen Victoria young head crown 1844, 
Jubilee coinage, double florin 1887, florin 1890, shilling 
1887. Very good - very fine. (7)

$400
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2465*
Enamelled sixpence, Jubilee head, 1889 in gilt. Very fine. 

$50

2466
Gold, 9 carat, in the form of jewellery, 17.00 g. Very fine. 

$400

2467
Necklace, fine chain with semi precious green stones and 
earrings with similar stones (2.86g); pair of bracelets 
(14.57g); 900 fine silver brooch set with 9 carat gold deer 
(4.36g); Ladies 18 carat gold ring set with 40 point diamond 
(5.78g); ABC butterfly necklace 18 carat with small earring 
pair in case of issue (9.60g). Very fine - extremely fine. (5)

$1,300

2468
Gold chain, stamped 15 carat, 31.94 g. Very fine. 

$1,350

2469*
Gold necklace, two-tone gold twisted rope style chains, 18ct 
gold, total weight 16.8g. Very fine. 

$1,000

2470
Gold bracelet, 18 carat (62.76g). Extremely fine. 

$3,500

 

2471*
Gold and diamond-like bracelet, (9ct, tot wt 6.24g), the 
oval hinged band mounted with two curved rows of smaller 
stones, central 0.5 carat diamonte between. Very fine. 

$160

2472*
Ladies' dress ring, single solitaire diamond (approx 20pts), 
mounted in white gold claws on yellow gold band, 18ct gold, 
total weight 5.75g. Fine. 

$350

2473*
Ladies' yellow gold dress ring, 18ct gold with a row of 6 
small claw set diamonds (one diamond missing), total weight 
4.48g. Fine. 

$300

2474*
Gold and diamond drop earrings, ball studs with long 
triangular drops with 5 brillaint cut claw set diamonds in 
each earring, 18ct gold and 0.45ct of diamonds, total weight 
11.52g. Extremely fine. 

$900

With typed valuation certificate.
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2475*
Gold hoop earrings, 50mm diameter, 9ct yellow gold, total 
weight 5.17g. Fine. 

$150

2476*
Men's ring, in gold, (18ct, tot wt 13.36 g), hallmarked 
Birmingham, 1903, maker H Aston Ltd, set with a large 
oval carnelian intaglio, intricately carved with a heraldic 
crest depicting escallops and griffin heads (Earle family?). 
Extremely fine, the carnelian engraving of the highest 
quality. 

$1,000

In custom box.

2477*
Cufflinks, a vintage pair of cufflinks in gold (15ct; 11.52g), 
each link features two oval sections joined by a link and the 
oval sections are elaborately decorated with hand engraving. 
Very fine. 

$700

2478
Gentleman's cufflinks, in 15ct gold, by Wiesener, (7.86 g), 
in original box. Very fine. 

$250

2479*
Brooches, 2 attractive mid century floral and ribbon design 
brooches with 3 pink stones in each, 18ct gold, total weight 
20g. Very fine. 

$900

2480
Gold bracelet charms, cross 14 carat (2.17g), cross 15 carat 
(1.22g), small pendant with pattern (1.46g), '21' key 15 
carat (1.00g), link for a chain (1.60g), gold plated bracelet 
(16.94g), another (8.46g); plated cufflinks (6.07g), plated 
tie pin and cufflinks with tiny diamonds (12.62g). Very fine 
- extremely fine. (9)

$280

2481
Cross, ballpoint pen, c.1980s, 10 carat gold filled/rolled gold, 
in original box with refill. Very fine. 

$40

2482
Vintage sterling silver jewellery, enamelled ring with 
marcasites, ribbon detail brooch with marcasites, leaf pattern 
brooch with diamantes, circular brooch with diamantes, 
ring with channel set diamantes, some stones missing, total 
weight 29.9g. Fine. (5)

$50

2483*
Jade necklace and earrings, attractive vintage Russian jade 
beaded necklace and earrings, pearl clasp on necklace, some 
cracks to beads. Fine. 

$100
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2484
China, nephrite carved bangle, linear carving; brown jade 
disc with dragon motif; dark green jade disc with double 
animal face carving; green jade amulet in animalistic form; 
three coin purses with spring loaded holder. Very fine. (7)

$100

2485
Religious objects, silver cross; brass crucifix cross; miniature 
New Testament bible in metal charm case; 9 carat gold 
jewelled cross with rolled gold chain, gold wedding band 
'TMT' 1945, two base metal rings, one with rectangular 
onyx. Fine - very fine. (7)

$250
Ex Frank Madzia Collection.

2486*
Japan, 19th century, shell and gold foil hair comb, finely 
worked with gold depictions of clouds; 20th century, celluloid 
hairclip imitating shell, winged design. Very fine. (2)

$100

2487
Bangles, ivory, early 20th century, plain form (10); boar tusk 
pendants (2); coral bead necklaces, (2.41 kg weight); jade 
bead necklaces, white (4), small green (7 packets), medium 
green (11), large green (5). Very fine. (lot)

$300

2488*
Diamond, loose natural, pear shaped, colour C7, 1.32ct 
weight. Extremely fine. 

$1,000
With ADGL Grading Report.

2489*
Diamond, loose natural, oval cut, colour C6, 1.16ct weight. 
Extremely fine. 

$900
With ADGL Grading Report.

2490*
Diamond, loose natural, radiant cut, Colour C7, 1.05ct 
weight. Extremely fine. 

$700
With ADGL Grading Report.

2491*
Diamond, loose natural, pear shape, colour C7, 1.04ct 
weight. Extremely fine. With ADGL Grading Report. 

$700

2492*
Diamond, loose natural, cushion cut, colour C5, 0.84ct 
weight. Extremely fine. 

$600

With ADGL Grading Report.

2493*
Diamond, loose natural, pear shaped, colour C5, 0.65ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$400

With ADGL Grading Report.

2494
Diamond, loose brilliant cut, 0.37ct, very light brown. 
Extremely fine. 

$200

With GIA Report.

2495*
Tanzanite, loose natural, oval, collector grade, 17.03ct, 
bluish violet with flashes of red in natural light. Extremely 
fine. 

$3,500

With GIA Report dated 9 November 2020.

2496
Rectangular cut deep green/blue colour stone, (approx 9mm 
x 7mm). Extremely fine.  

$200

2497*
Tourmalines, natural loose parcel of 6 various colours and 
shapes, total weight 13.4ct. Extremely fine. (6)

$250
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2498*
Tourmaline, loose natural, pear cut, bi-colour, 10.6ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$200

2499*
Tourmaline, loose natural, long emerald cut, royal blue, 
6.4ct. Extremely fine. 

$200

2500*
Tourmaline, loose natural, long emerald cut, bi-coloured, 
11.7ct. Extremely fine. 

$200

2501*
Tourmaline, loose natural, long emerald cut, apricot, 12.4ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$200

2502*
Tourmaline, loose natural, oval cut, pale lime green, 6.7ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$150

2503*
Tourmaline, loose natural, round cut, moss green, 7.8ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$150

2504*
Tourmalines, loose natural parcel of 3 rectangular olive green 
stones, total weight 9.3ct. Extremely fine. (3)

$150

2505*
Tourmaline, loose natural, oval cut, light honey colour, 6.1ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$120

2506*
Tourmaline, loose natural, oval cut, magenta colour, 3.2ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$100

2507*
Tourmaline, loose natural, burgundy, emerald cut, 5.5ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$100

2508*
Tourmaline, loose natural, oval pink, 4.6ct. Extremely 
fine. 

$100

2509*
Tourmalines, loose natural, parcel of 3, various colours and 
shapes, total weight 6ct. Extremely fine. (3)

$100

2510*
Spinels, loose natural parcel of 10, various shapes and shades 
of grape colour, 23.1ct. Extremely fine. (10)

$400
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2511*
Spinels, loose natural parcel of 5, various shapes and shades 
of grape colour, total weight 11ct. Extremely fine. (5)

$200

2512*
Spinel, loose natural, emerald cut, grape coloured, 4.5ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$100

2513*
Spinel, loose natural, emerald cut, grape coloured, 4.1ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$100

2514*
Spinel, loose natural, oval cut, grape coloured, 5.2ct. 
Extremely fine. 

$100

2515*
Diamond, loose natural, cushion cut, colour C5, 2.01ct 
weight. Extremely fine. 

$2,000

With ADGL Grading Report.

2516*
Rolex Oyster Perpetual DateJust, 36.00 millimetre stainless 
steel case, 18 carat yellow gold fluted bezel, model 16233, 
1989 year of manufacture, (95.10 g), automatic movement, 
has an aftermarket genuine Rolex blue dial with diamond 
hour markers, date window at 3 o'clock, gold coloured stick 
hands, 18 carat and stainless steel jubilee band stamped 
REGISTERED SWISS MADE ROLEX T8 STEELINOX 
62523H-18 with the Rolex crown logo, inside back case 
stamped MONTRES ROLEX SA GENEVA SWITZERLAND 
STAINLESS STEEL 16200, movement stamped in gold 
MONTRES ROLEX S.A. GENEVA SWISS THIRTY-ONE 
31 JEWELS ADJ. 5 POSITIONS TEMPERATURE 3135 
ROLEX. Watch in working order but not tested for accuracy, 
date function not confirmed. 

$4,000

2517
Gentleman's Full Hunter pocket watch, hallmarked 18ct 
gold, Birmingham, maker A.B., white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals, (102.80 g). Very fine, not tested 
for accuracy. 

$1,000
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2518*
Full Hunter Pocket Watch, retailed by A.Saunders Sydney, in 
18ct gold, (tot wt 57.31 g), movement by Waltham USA, white 
dial with black Roman numerals and black hands, subsidiary 
sub dial with Arabic numerals, gold case hallmarked Chester, 
1913, BD, case elaborately engraved BVW to the front, 
the inside engraved with the inscription "To Bertha from / 
Father & Mother / on her 21st / birthday.". Extremely fine 
in working condition, not tested for accuracy. 

$750

2519*
Half Hunter Pocket Watch, in gold, (18ct, tot wt 48.83 g), 
by J.Hargreaves & Co. Liverpool, ornately engraved case, 
hallmarked Chester, 1900, white emamelled dial with Roman 
numerals, in working order but not tested for accuracy. 
Extremely fine. 

$750

2520*
Gentleman's Slim Pocket Watch, 1932, in gold (9ct; tot wt 
49.18g), by Grosvenor, gold case by C&C Ld (Carley & 
Clemence Ltd), hallmarked Birmingham, 1932, white face, 
with black Arabic numerals, black hands and subsidiary 
seconds dial with Arabic numerals and black hand, manual 
wind. Very fine, not tested for accuracy. 

$450

lot 2521
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2521*
Gentleman's sterling silver full Hunter pocket watch, 
'The Railway Lever, J Macleod & Son, Bundaberg, white 
enamelled dial with black Roman numerals and hands, case 
hallmarked Birmingham, 1915, maker Dennison Watch Case 
Co. Very fine and rare with original case, in working order 
but not tested for accuracy. 

$100

These watches were issued to the Queensland Railways. This example is rare 
with the original box of issue printed with the price.

2522
Ladies Dress Watch, 20th century, by Berkley, in white 
gold, marked 18k, 0.750, white square face with diamond 
surround, later steel band. Very fine, cased. 

$200

2523
Gents and ladies watches, steel and gold plated, Timex, 
Lorus, Featurely (2), Giani-Giorgio, Elite, MC. Very fine. 
(7)

$120

2524
Pocket watch, Eros, gold plated. Very fine. 

$80

2525
George IV, sterling silver teapot, hallmarked London, 1825, 
maker Charles Fox II, of squat circular form with baluster 
body, flared circular base, short spout, later sterling silver 
handle, heavily chased with shell and scrollwork, acorn finial, 
(total weight 710 g). Very fine. 

$600 2526*
Pair of silver drinking/loving cups, hallmarked Augsburg, 
1759, squat circular bowl with cylindrical neck and a circular 
gadrooned base, decorated all over with floral repousse 
designs, the rim of one cup engraved 'KILDEVAND OG 
KAERLIGHED SOLLEROD VANDTAARN 29 AUGUST 
1907' (Spring Water and Love, Sollerod Water Tower, 29 
August 1907). Very fine and rare. 

$240

Sollerod is a suburban district of Rudersdal Municipality in the northern 
outskirts of Copenhagen, Denmark. The first waterworks opened on 
Fogedgardens's land to the east of the village in 1907.
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part

2527*
Sterling silver candlesticks, hallmarked Zadok Israel, of 
tapered baluster form on round base and three scalloped 
feet, decorated with Yemen filigree work, (25cm high, 375 
g total weight). Extremely fine. (2)

$400

2528*
Italian silver chamberstick, c.1860s, hallmarked goat with 
FC, round base with shell-like repousse work, gadrooned 
holder, Roccoco handle with thumbpiece, removable dunce-
cap extinguisher, (total weight 162.8 g). Extremely fine. 

$200

2529*
George III, sterling silver toddy ladle, c.1790, eight reales 
coin silver bowl worked to an oval shape, twisted baleen 
handle, (36 cm long). Extremely fine. 

$150
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2530*
William IV, sterling silver serving spoon, hallmarked London, 
1837, maker William Eaton, King's pattern style, engraved 
with the Darley crest, CWD below, (32 cm long, 195 g 
weight). Extremely fine. 

$150

Ex Dr John M. Bennett A.M. Collection.

2531*
Edward VII, sterling silver soup ladle, hallmarked London, 
1907, maker Josiah Williams & Co (George Maudsley 
Jackson & David Landsborough Fullerton), old English 
pattern with rats tail bowl, heavy gauge, (32cm long, 275 g 
weight). Extremely fine. 

$150

Ex Dr John M. Bennett Collection.

2532*
Sterling silver fork, hallmarked Dublin, 1841, maker Philip 
Weekes, fiddleback style, engraved with the crest of the 
Darley family, HMD engraved below, (20.5 cm long, 75 g 
weight). Extremely fine. 

$50

Ex Dr J.M.Bennett A.M. Collection.This fork was owned by Henry Darley of 
Wingfield, Bray, County Wicklow. He is the father of Sir Frederick Matthew 
Darley (1830-1910), chief justice and lieutenant-governor of NSW.

2533*
Sterling silver pepper pot, hallmarked London, 1793, maker 
Crispin Fuller, with pierced lid, of baluster form with square 
base, (86.30 g, 145mm high). Very fine. 

$200
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2534*
Sterling silver pepper pot, hallmarked London, 1790, maker 
Samuel Davenport, the associated pierced lid hallmarked 
George Cowdery? possibly over Hester Bateman, of baluster 
form with circular base, (68.95 g, 140mm high). Very fine. 

$150

2535*
Sterling silver salts, hallmarked, London, 1891, maker 
Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co (William Gibson & John 
Lawrence Langman), the pair of cauldron form, with 
gadrooned rims, on three shell and paw feet, chased with 
flowers and foliage to the bowls, with blue glass linings, (total 
weight without linings 167.20 g). Extremely fine. (2)

$250

2536*
Sterling silver baby rattle, hallmarked Birmingham, 1865, 
maker George Unite, the repousse decorated body with 
whistle, three bells and a coral teether, (11.5cm long, 26.57 
g weight). Extremely fine and a good maker. 

$300

2537
Sterling silver salver, hallmarked London, 1960, maker 
Wakely & Wheeler, of octagonal form, raised edges, on four 
feet, (weight 680 g). Very fine. 

$500

2538
George VI, sterling silver salver, hallmarked Sheffield, 1938, 
maker John Henry Potter, of circular form with raised 
scalloped edges, inscribed 'Presented to / Mrs Innes / by 
Members of the Field Survey Battalions, R.E. / in appreciation 
of the work done by / Captain Innes / in compiling / "Flash 
Spotters and Sound Rangers" / A record of their work in 
the War. 1914-1918.', (weight 930 g), retailed by John Perry 
Nottingham. Very fine and scarce. 

$700

This salver was presented to the wife of Captain John R. Innes, author of 
'Flash Spotters and Sound Rangers: How They Lived, Worked and Fought 
in the Great War' (1935). Capt. Innes who was the Adjutant of the 1st Field 
Survey Batt. R.E., he received a Mention in Despatches.

2539
Sterling silver dish, of circular form, with central boss, 
hallmarked London, 1962, maker William Comyns & 
Sons, (170mm diameter, weight 260 g); another, hallmarked 
London, 1972, maker Wakely & Wheeler, (150mm diameter, 
weight 210 g); another, hallmarked London 1987, maker 
William Comyns & Sons, (85mm diameter, weight 45 g), 
(total weight 515 g). Extremely fine. (3)

$500
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2540
The Silver Jubilee Goblet set, 1977, from Ravenhead, two 
8oz goblets with gold rim, in box of issue; also Silver Jubilee 
beer stein in ceramic; Golden Jubilee 2002, double handle 
loving cup in bone china, by James Sadler; also a matching 
small lidded bowl in bone china by James Sadler; two plain 
cocktail glasses (one with small edge chip), and a goose head 
decanter glass stopper lid (missing decanter); Potter & Moore 
eagle perfume bottle. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (9)

$150

Ex Warwick G. Cary Collection.

2541
Silver beer tankard, hallmarked for Birmingham 1938 by 
maker J.G Ltd (Joseph Gloster Ltd), (tot wt .335kg), on one 
side is engraved in a decorative pattern with the letter W and 
on the base is inscribed, 'Octr. 25/1913. ' A few small dents 
around the base and needs polishing, otherwise very fine. 

$50

Ex Warwick G. Cary Collection.

part

2542*
Tea Spoons, in silver, the concave heads made from Maltese 
silver 6 (VI) tari coins of Emmanuel de Rohan 1780, the 
handles are in a twist pattern and four have a patterned cross 
at the handle end and three have a ball and plain cross at 
the handle end. Fine. (7)

$140

Ex The D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2543
Sterling silver propelling pencils, one by S Mardon & Co 
'Rex Cowlishaw 1913' other by JM & Co, 'E.C.C.N' brand 
'YARD-O-LED'. Very fine. (2)

$80

2544
Sterling silver items, 19th and 20th century, including 
sovereign cases (4); viniagrette; patch box; 19th century coins 
holed and mounted as a necklace; Vermeer gold plated silver 
medal; gaming tokens; pressed timber circular box depicting 
the fete flamende; three quartz stones with natural gold 
inclusions; silver thimble; bronze statuette of Zeus; Chinese 
silver filigree bonbon dish; assorted coins and medals. Fine 
- very fine. (lot)

$250

2545
Spoon set, silver plated, The Australian Bicentennial Spoon 
Collection, six Australiana themed spoons in official case; 
Guide books, Renniks "Australian Coin & Banknote Values" 
22nd edition; "Australian Coins and Banknotes" vols 14 & 
16. Extremely fine. (4)

$40

A collection of Megalodon teeth formed by 
Dr John D. Haynes

2546*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), museum quality piece with grey 
enamel and full root and serrations, (15cm long x 12.5cm 
wide). Extremely fine and rare. 

$500

2547*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), museum quality piece with grey 
enamel and full root and serrations, (15cm long x 11cm 
wide). Extremely fine with one small chip to the tip, rare. 

$500
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2548*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era - 
(22-18 million years ago), large piece with grey enamel, black 
root and serrations, (12cm long x 10cm wide). Extremely 
fine and rare. 

$350

2549*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), large piece with grey enamel, 
black root and serrations, (13cm long x 9.5cm wide). Very 
fine with some losses of enamel, rare. 

$350

2550*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with tan coloured 
enamel, grey root and serrations, (12cm long x 10cm wide). 
Extremely fine and rare. 

$350

2551*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), large piece with grey enamel and 
black root, (13.5cm long x 10.5cm wide). Very fine with some 
losses of enamel and slight chip to root, rare. 

$350

2552
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era - 
(22-18 million years ago), large piece with grey enamel, black 
root and serrations, (15.5cm long x 9cm wide). Very fine, top 
right edge of root missing, some losses of enamel, rare. 

$300
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2553*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene 
Era - (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey 
enamel, black root and serrations, (10cm long x 8.5cm wide). 
Extremely fine and rare. 

$300

2554*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene 
Era - (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey 
enamel, black root and serrations, (11cm long x 8.5cm wide). 
Extremely fine and rare. 

$300

2555*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles suriculatus), Eocene Era 
- (54 million years ago), medium piece with cusps, tan 
coloured enamel, dark brown root and serrations, (9.5cm 
long x 7.5cm wide). Extremely fine and rare. 

$250

2556*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene 
Era - (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey 
enamel, black root and serrations, (10cm long x 8cm wide). 
Extremely fine and rare. 

$250
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2557*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey enamel, 
black root and serrations, (9cm long x 7cm wide). Extremely 
fine and rare. 

$250

2558*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with black enamel 
and black root, (10.5cm long x 8cm wide). Nearly extremely 
fine and rare. 

$250

2559
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), large piece with brown enamel, 
grey root and serrations, (15cm long x 10.5cm wide). Broken 
in two pieces, very fine and rare. 

$250

2560*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene 
Era - (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey 
enamel, black root and serrations, (11cm long x 8.5cm wide). 
Extremely fine and rare. 

$250

2561*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles suriculatus), Eocene Era 
- (54 million years ago), medium piece with cusps, tan 
coloured enamel, dark brown root and serrations, (9cm long 
x 7.5cm wide). Nearly extremely fine and rare. 

$200

2562
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey enamel, 
black root and serrations, (11.5cm long x 10cm wide). 
Broken in half and once repaired, otherwise extremely fine 
and rare. 

$200

2563
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era - 
(22-18 million years ago), medium piece with brown enamel, 
and dark brown root, (11.5cm long x 8.5cm wide). Good 
very fine with a few small chips to enamel, rare. 

$200
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2564
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey enamel, 
dark brown root and serrations, (11cm long x 8cm wide). 
Good very fine with a few small chips to enamel, rare. 

$200

2565
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium piece with grey enamel, 
black root and serrations, (10.5cm long x 8.5cm wide). Good 
very fine, small chip to part of root, rare. 

$200

2566*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), small piece with grey enamel, 
black root and serrations, (9cm long x 7cm wide). Extremely 
fine and rare. 

$200

2567
Megalodon teeth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), small piece with black enamel, 
black root and serrations, (6.5cm long x 4.5cm wide); 
another with grey enamel and black root, (7cm long x 5cm 
wide); another with brown enamel and brown root, (4cm 
long x 3.5cm wide). Good very fine - extremely fine and 
rare. (3)

$150

2568
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium 1/2 piece with grey 
enamel and black root, (11.5cm long x 5cm wide); another 
fragment, (7cm x 3cm). Nearly very fine and rare. (2)

$100

2569
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), medium half piece with grey 
enamel, black root and serrations, (13cm long x 5cm wide). 
Extremely fine and rare. 

$150

2570
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene 
Era - (22-18 million years ago), medium 3/4 piece with tan 
coloured enamel, brown root and serrations, (9.5cm long x 
7cm wide). Good very fine and rare. 

$150

2571*
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era - 
(22-18 million years ago), small piece with grey enamel, black 
root and serrations, (6.5cm long x 5cm wide). Extremely 
fine and rare. 

$150

2572
Megalodon tooth, (Carcharocles megalodon), Miocene Era 
- (22-18 million years ago), large half-piece with grey enamel 
and black root, (15cm long x 10.5cm wide). Fine and rare. 

$120

2573
Hooked Tooth White Shark, (Carcharodon Planus), (15.9-
15.4 million years ago), three teeth with cream coloured 
enamel and serrations, (2.5-3.5cm long x 2-2.5cm wide); 
another similar with a deformity in the side of the serrations, 
(5cm long x 3.5cm wide); Corax Shark?, (65 million 
years ago), small tooth with grey enamel, brown root and 
serrations, (4cm long x 5cm wide). Extremely fine and rare. 
(5)

$100

2574
Sperm Whale Tooth, a genuine sperm whale tooth, c.early 
20th century, unadorned, (14cm long). Slight chip to tip, 
otherwise very fine. 

$100
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2575*
Norman Lindsay (1879-1969), Sphinx Radiator Cap 1988, 
in cast bronze on a square marble base, Edition 88 of 200, 
cast with N(orman) L(indsay) initials at base and on the side 
is fitted a small medallion, 'National/88/Edition/200/Trust' 
(H 22.5cm; base 9.5cm square). Good very fine. 

$1,500
Ex Warwick G. Cary Collection.

2576
Heather Macdonald, (1934 -), "Middle Harbour 1998", 
oil on canvas, showing a view down to the Spit Bridge and 
Northbridge beyond, framed, (122cm x 99cm). Extremely 
fine. 

$1,000

With gallery sticker from The Art Scene affixed to back. No mail out for 
this lot, collection only from the Sydney Office, or buyer to make own 
arrangements.

2577*
Still Life, 20th century, Pink and Red Roses in a jardiniere, 
signed by the artist 'Tonia', in elaborate frame, (78 x 68 
cm). Extremely fine. 

$100

2578
Bonner?, 20th century, sylvan scene, large oil on board after 
Sali Herman, framed, (89 x 72cm). Very fine. 

$200

2579
Seaside village scene, watercolour on paper, signed C.P. 
1913, in original frame, (29 x 27cm); Sebastien Bourdon, 
portrait, woodcut book frontispiece, 1689, framed, (35 x 
27cm); Adriaen van Ostade, (1610-1685), lithograph print 
of two men with pipe and jug, framed, (32 x 27cm); Rins 
M..., courtyard scene in Frankfurt, lithograph, 19th century, 
framed, (29 x 21cm); Stanley R..., 19th century, lithograph 
of a tree lined road, framed, (47 x 38cm). Very fine. (5)

$200

2580
Hand drawn and coloured Japanese ladies in traditional 
dress and single of Mt Fuji, on silk and cotton fabric pieces 
in various sizes, three signed by the artist, (sizes 45x42cm, 
28x32cm, 25x25cm, 26x28cm, 27x25cm). Fine. (5)

$150

Ex W.(Bill) Woolmore Collection.

2581
Portrait miniature, c.19th century, by John Opie?, oval ivory 
panel depicting a lady of fashion, in decorated ivory-covered 
frame, (13.5 x 11cm); another similar depicting a lady 
buffeted by wind, (13.5 x 11cm); small portrait miniature, 
early 19th century, oval ivory panel depicting a young 
gentleman, (55mm long); portrait miniature, 18th century, 
oil on card, depicting a bewigged gentleman, (70mm long). 
Very fine. (4)

$200

2582*
Japanese Woodblock Print, 'The Siege of Port Arthur', 
February 1895, by Toshihide Migita (1863-1925), depicting 
soldiers firing cannon from a high position, (700mm 
x 350mm). Folded, some losses to edges, very fine and 
scarce. 

$100

2583
Elvis & Ali, mat framed b&w photo of Elvis Presley shaping 
up to fight Muhammad Ali, with title below in black on 
golden plaque, 'Elvis & Ali', under perspex in black timber 
frame (40x33cm). A few small scratches on frame, otherwise 
very fine. 

$50
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2584
Olympic memorabilia, Barcelona, 1996, Kieren Perkins, 
1500m freestyle swimming gold medallist, signed photograph 
in a frame (45 x 57 cm); Sydney 2000, Grant Hackett, 1500m 
freestyle swimming gold medallist, signed photograph in a 
frame (59 x 80cm); Sydney 2000, Susie O'Neil aka "Madame 
Butterfly", 200m freestyle gold medallist, 200m butterfly, 4 
x 200m freestyle relay and 4 x 100m medley relay - silver 
medallist, signed photograph in a frame (80 x 60 cm). 
Extremely fine. (3)

$200

2585
Olympic memorabilia, Sydney 2000, Women's Water Polo 
Team, gold medallists, signed photograph by whole team, 
in a frame (80 x 60 cm); Equestrian Team, gold medallists, 
signed photograph, by whole team, in a frame (80 x 60 cm); 
Women's Hockey Team, gold medallists, signed photograph 
by whole team, in a frame (58 x 81 cm). Extremely fine. 
(3)

$180

2586
Olympics, Sydney 2000, Collectors items, includes badges, 
pins and medalets, all base metal. In a box, uncirculated. 
(approx 3.50 kg including packaging)

$140

2587
Olympics, Sydney 2000, complete pin set, 1997, produced 
by Aminco, set no 409 of 500, in a frame (49 x 69 cm). 
Extremely fine. 

$100

2588
Olympics, Sydney 2000, complete commemorative pin set, 
1998, produced by Aminco Australia, set no 43 of 750, on 
a carboard backing. Extremely fine. 

$80

2589
Olympics, Sydney 2000, Commemorative Olympic Games 
Flag Pin Series, complete eighteen pin set, in a frame, by 
Aminco, 1996. Extremely fine. 

$50

2590
Olympic memorabilia, Sydney 2000, unofficial mock number 
plate "365 Days" in frame, by George Industries Pty Ltd; 
Sydney 2000 Torch Relay medallion; Lindemans wines, 
Sydney 2000 four pin sets (2). Uncirculated. (4)

$30


